Magma Fincorp Limited 4 Park Street, Kolkata 700 016 al : 91 7596067686 91 33 44017350

91 33 44017428 CIN : L51504WB1978PLC031813 Web: www.magma.co.in



21 June 2021

The Secretary, Corporate Relationship Department, **BSE Limited** 25<sup>th</sup> Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001

(Company Code - 524000)

Manager, Listing Department, **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051

(Symbol – MAGMA)

Sub: Press Release in respect of joining of Mr. Vijay Deshwal as the Group CEO of the Company

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir,

We are pleased to inform you that Mr. Vijay Deshwal, Group CEO of the Company has joined today. Enclosing herewith the Press Release in respect of joining of Mr. Deshwal as the Group CEO of the Company.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully, For Magma Fincorp Limited

Encl: as above

Magma Fincorp Limited Regd. Office Development House 24 Park Street, Kolkata 700 016 Tel : 91.7596067686 91.33.44017350

Fax : 91 33 44017428 CIN : L51504WB1978PLC031813 Web: www.magma.co.in



## **Press Release**

## Vijay Deshwal joins Poonawalla group acquired Magma Fincorp as Group CEO

**Mumbai, 21 June 2021:** Vijay Deshwal has today joined Poonawalla group acquired Magma Fincorp Ltd, as its Group CEO. In his new role, he would be responsible for the Lending and Housing Finance business along with its Insurance business. He will be based out of the Pune corporate office.

Vijay Deshwal, a post-graduate from Indian Institute of Management Ahmedabad (IIMA) is a seasoned banker with a track record of two decades. His experience spans across segments of banking, corporate finance, international business, and operations. He has an enviable track record of growing businesses with an overall approach of customer centricity and profitability. In his last role, Vijay was associated with ICICI Bank as a Business Head responsible for the fast-growing services sector business including new age businesses focused on technology and digital intervention.

Having handled pan-India financial institutions including NBFCs for over six years, Vijay has a vast understanding of various asset classes and the cyclicality of these businesses. He was also responsible for conceptualizing and driving liability strategy for the Corporate Ecosystem in the Bank. He previously headed debt syndication business for ICICI Bank for over five years and brings with him a rich experience of Debt Capital Markets and Large Fund raising from Domestic and International investors

**Abhay Bhutada, Managing Director, Magma Fincorp said** "We are pleased to have Vijay Deshwal in our team. His extensive knowledge and rich experience across the various facets of banking and financial services will drive the transformation and charter a new phase of growth under the Poonawalla brand."

**Commenting on his appointment, Vijay Deshwal said** "I sincerely thank the Poonawalla group for entrusting me with this huge responsibility during the transforming times for financial services landscape in India. It's a privilege to join the group and I look forward to working together with the teams towards creating a service-oriented institution for its customers and delivering value to the shareholders."

Poonawalla Group recently acquired a majority stake of 60% in Magma Fincorp through its holding company Rising Sun Holdings in May 2021.

Magma Fincorp Limited Regd. Office Development House

24 Park Street, Kolkata 700 016 Tul : 91 7596067686 91 33 44017350 Fax : 91 33 44017428 CIN : L51504WB1978PLC031813 Web: www.magma.co.in



## **About Magma Fincorp Limited**

Magma Fincorp Limited ("Magma") a Mumbai-based non-deposit taking non-banking finance Company (NBFC), is registered with the Reserve Bank of India (RBI). The Company started operations nearly three decades back and is listed on the Bombay Stock Exchange Limited and the National Stock Exchange in India. Consequent to the capital raise of Rs 3,456 Crore in May '21, the Company is now part of Poonawalla Group with 60% shares owned by Rising Sun Holdings, a Company owned and controlled by Mr. Adar Poonawalla. Magma a financial conglomerate, offers a bouquet of financial products including commercial finance, Agri finance, SME finance, mortgage finance and general insurance. Magma is focused on the rural and semi-urban sector with a widespread coverage and presence across 21 States 297 Branches. Magma's customer base stood at 5.4 million and manages a loan book of Rs 14,225 crore.

For more information, please log on to: www.magma.co.in

For media queries contact:

Diana Monteiro

Email: diana.monteiro@magma.co.in